PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1034

Page 4, line 1, remove "annual salary of the"

Page 4, line 2, after "is" insert "entitled to receive an annual salary of" and after "dollars" insert "and is entitled to reimbursement for actual and necessary expenses incurred in the same manner as other state officials"

Page 36, line 1, replace "2" with "3"

Page 36, line 9, replace "3" with "4"

Page 36, line 12, replace "4" with "5"

Page 36, line 24, remove "- Ballots - Stickers"

Page 37, line 13, after "ballots" insert "- Stickers"

Page 40, line 23, remove "- Poll books"

Page 54, line 11, replace "and" with a period

Page 54, remove line 12

Page 58, line 19, after "all" insert "outstanding" and replace "incurred by" with "of"

Page 58, line 24, replace "projected" with "taxable"

Page 59, line 8, replace "disparities" with "disparity"

Page 61, line 18, after the second "the" insert "receiving school district's", after "levies" insert "that are required", and after "debt" insert "existing before the effective date of the annexation or dissolution"

Page 61, line 23, after "levies" insert "of the school district from which the property was detached which are"

Page 61, remove lines 25 through 31

```
Page 62, remove lines 1 through 13
```

Page 62, line 14, replace "15.1-12-10" with "15.1-12-09"

Page 62, line 15, after the first "more" insert "contiguous"

Page 62, line 22, replace "15.1-12-11" with "15.1-12-10"

Page 62, line 24, replace "15.1-12-10" with "15.1-12-09"

Page 63, line 3, replace "proposals for the" with "planned"

Page 63, line 5, replace "proposals for" with "planned"

Page 63, line 6, remove "proposals regarding" and after the first "the" insert "planned"

Page 63, line 9, remove "proposals regarding" and after the first "the" insert "planned"

Page 63, line 12, replace "proposals" with "plans", replace "the provision of" with "student", and remove "to students"

Page 63, line 13, remove "attending the new district"

Page 63, line 21, after "Address" insert "the planned disposition of all" and remove "as"

Page 63, line 22, replace "provided for in" with "taking into consideration" and replace "15.1-12-19" with "15.1-12-18"

Page 63, line 24, after "levy" insert "and any other levies"

Page 64, line 18, replace "15.1-12-12" with "15.1-12-11"

Page 65, line 17, replace "15.1-12-13" with "15.1-12-12"

Page 65, line 24, replace "15.1-12-15" with "15.1-12-14"

Page 65, line 25, replace "15.1-12-15" with "15.1-12-14"

Page 65, line 28, replace "15.1-12-14" with "15.1-12-13"

Page 66, line 1, replace "15.1-12-11" with "15.1-12-10"

Page 66, line 13, replace "15.1-12-15" with "15.1-12-14"

Page 66, line 16, replace "15.1-12-12" with "15.1-12-11"

Page 66, line 21, replace "15.1-12-19" with "15.1-12-18"

Page 66, line 22, replace "15.1-12-16" with "15.1-12-15" and replace "15.1-12-17" with "15.1-12-16"

Page 66, line 25, replace "15.1-12-16" with "15.1-12-15"

Page 67, line 16, replace "15.1-12-17" with "15.1-12-16"

Page 67, line 21, replace "15.1-12-18" with "15.1-12-17"

Page 67, line 27, replace "15.1-12-19" with "15.1-12-18"

Page 68, line 4, replace "15.1-12-20" with "15.1-12-19"

Page 68, line 14, replace "15.1-12-21" with "15.1-12-20"

Page 68, line 21, replace "15.1-12-22" with "15.1-12-21"

Page 69, line 14, replace "15.1-12-23" with "15.1-12-22"

Page 69, line 20, replace "15.1-12-24" with "15.1-12-23"

Page 69, line 21, replace "15.1-12-24" with "15.1-12-23"

Page 69, line 29, replace "15.1-12-25" with "15.1-12-24"

Page 70, line 4, replace "15.1-12-26" with "15.1-12-25"

Page 70, line 8, replace "15.1-12-27" with "15.1-12-26"

Page 70, line 15, replace "15.1-12-25" with "15.1-12-24"

Page 70, line 19, replace "15.1-12-28" with "15.1-12-27"

Page 70, line 26, replace "15.1-12-30" with "15.1-12-29"

Page 71, line 5, replace "15.1-12-28" with "15.1-12-27"

Page 71, line 19, after the first "all" insert "outstanding bonded and other" and remove ", including the amount of all outstanding"

Page 71, line 20, remove "bonds"

Page 71, line 23, after "district" insert "and adjacent districts" and replace "projected" with "taxable"

Page 71, line 24, after "districts" insert "under the proposed manner of dissolution"

Page 72, line 11, after "disparities" insert "between the districts to which the dissolved district is attached"

Page 73, line 7, replace "15.1-12-29" with "15.1-12-28"

Page 73, line 16, replace "15.1-12-30" with "15.1-12-29"

Page 78, line 5, replace "Grants - Design - Coordination" with "Chemical abuse prevention program - Rules"

Renumber accordingly